

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1825/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in HRRP No. 248/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MOHAN RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.I. SABIRA

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is granted time to vacate the premises in question till

31st August, 2007 subject to filing of usual undertaking in this Court within four weeks

from this date.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master